PROCLAMATION

Declaring October as Mayors Disability Employment Awareness Month in Marysville

- WHEREAS, Congress, in 1988, declared a month as "National Disability Employment Awareness Month" (NDEA); and
- WHEREAS, on July 26, 2014, the nation celebrated the twenty-sixth anniversary of the signing of the Americans with Disabilities act, which prohibits discrimination against persons with disabilities in education, employment, government services, and in many other areas of society; and
- WHEREAS, Marysville City Government is supportive of the advancement of citizens with disabilities in becoming full participants in all phases of the community life; and
- WHEREAS, October has become the kick-off month for year-round programs that highlight the abilities and contributions of Americans with disabilities; and
- WHEREAS, many citizens of Marysville will acknowledge Disability Employment Awareness Month with events and public information announcements to celebrate the contributions of citizens with disabilities to their workplace;

NOW, THEREFORE I, JON NEHRING, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE on behalf of the City Council and our community do hereby proclaim the month of October as

Mayors Disability Employment Awareness Month

in the City of Marysville.

Under my hand and seal this thirteenth day of October, 2014.

THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE

MAYOR